
RESOLUTION 1991- 

AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 90171-C 
FOR THE PROVIDING OF TEMPORARY HELP, TO INCREASE 
THE TOTAL CONTRACT BY ANAMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
$20~000.00 (GENERAL FUND) HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
BUDGET 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland 
Regional Transit Authority, by Resolution 1991-68 authorized a contract 
with Snider-Blake Personnel Sarvices~ Inc. for $9,600.00 to provide 
temporary help for the job classifications of Legal Secretary/Stenographer, 
Data Entry Clerks, Data Entry Assistants. 

WHEREAS, usage in these job classifications is anticipated to 
exceed the estimated raquirments by approximately $20,000.00. 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees, by Resolution 1991-209, has 
approved an increase in the Human Resources Department Budget for these 
services in 1991. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the General Manager of the Authority be and he 
is hereby authorized to increase the contract with Snider-Blake Personnel 
Services Inc., by an amoumt not to exceed $20,000.00 for a total contract 
amount not to exceed $29,600.00. 

Section 2. That said contract increase shall be payable out of 
the General Fund (Human Resources Department Budget, Line Item 503.049 
Services). 

Section 3. That all other conditions and provisions of the 
contract shall remain the same. 

Section 4. That this resolution shall become effective 
immediately upon its adoption. 

Attest: November 19 , 1991 

Adop t ed .’~-v~l ~ . ~_~.___ 

General Manag~~ry-Treasure r 

President 


